Docket No.: 840.093 05-01-2003 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) ! SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) **-Y** P08A/REV03 Tab settings 🔷 🔷 102435938, lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): David G. Welkie Craig M. Whitehouse Name: Analytica of Branford, Inc. Address: 29 Business Park Drive Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment Merger City: Branford State/Prov.: CT ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name Country: USA ZIP 06405 Other Execution Date: April 23, 2003 ☐ Yes X No Additional name(s) & address(es) Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: April 23, 2003 Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers ☐ Yes ☒ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Peter L. Berger 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Registration No. 24,570 ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: Levisohn, Lerner, Berger & Langsam, LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account 757 Third Avenue, Suite 2500 10421590 04/30/2003 TBIAZ1 00000093 022105 8. Deposit account number: 01 FC:8021 40.00 CH 02-2105 City: New York State Prov.: NY ZIP: /10017 Country: USA (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

Signaturè

Peter L. Berger

Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 014004 FRAME: 0414

April 23, 2003

Date

the

TO:LLBL LEVIDURIN LERINER FRX:X1Z=480=UDZD HPF ZD UD 11:44 F.UZ

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

	,	
PATENT		
For: X U.9.: For: X U.S. By: X Inver	and/or <u>x</u> Foreign Rights Application or U.S. Patent ntor(s) or Present Owner	
		to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), other good and valuable consideration,
-	Inventor or person or entity who ow e(s) of ASSIGNOR(5). Address and Nationality	•
Name:	David G. Welkie	Craig M. Whitehouse
Address:	c/o Analytica of Branford, Inc.	c/o Analytica of Branford, Inc.
	29 Business Park Drive	29 Business Park Drive
	Branford, CT 06405	Branford, CT 06405
Çizşenşhip;	U\$	¿ US
hereby sells,	assigns, and transfers to	
ASSIGNEE:		
Type or print name	e of ASSIGNEE, Address and Nationality	
Name:	Analytica of Branford, Inc.	
Address:	29 Business Park Drive	
	Branford, CT 06405	
Citizenship:	U S	
and the subject	pagors, assigns and legal represent	atives of the ASSIGNEE
	•	e of the following)
X the er	tire right, title and interest	
		%) Interest for the United States and its
territo	rial posses sions	
		ign rights are also to be assigned)
X and in	all foreign countries, including all ri	ghts to claim priority,
in and to any	and all improvements which are dis	closed in the Invention entitled:
Title: APPA	RATUS AND METHODS FOR REC	DUCTION OF COHERENT

NOISE IN A DIGITAL SIGNAL AVERAGER

Atomey File No.: 540,093

RECORDED: 04/23/2003

and the same of th	
and which is found in:	
(a) U.S. patent applic	cation executed on even date herewith.
(b) U.S. patent applic	cation executed on cation Serial No
(c)U.S. patent applic	cation Serial No
(d)U.S. Patent No.	issued on
	address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding
•	nance fees is being sent separately.
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	heck (e) If foreign application(s) is also being completed)
	equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right
to claim priorit	-
	atent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any rail, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-
or will be made or entered into ASSIGNOR further co all perlinent facts and docume as may be known and acces litigation or proceeding related	ovenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been to which would conflict with this assignment; ovenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with ents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents sable to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, difference and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal
and enforce all application, sa may be necessary or desirable IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/V	aid invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which le to carry out the purposes thereof. We have hereunto set hand and seal this
and enforce all application, sa may be necessary or desirable IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/V	aid invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which le to carry out the purposes thereof. We have hereunto set hand and seal this
and enforce all application, sa may be necessary or desirables IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/V	aid invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which le to carry out the purposes thereof. We have hereunto set hand and seal this
and enforce all application, sa may be necessary or desirable IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/V NOTE: Date of signing must be the	aid invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which le to carry out the purposes thereof. We have hereunto set hand and seal this
and enforce all application, so may be necessary or desirable. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/V NOTE: Date of signing must be the	aid invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which le to carry out the purposes thereof. We have hereunto set hand and seal this
and enforce all application, so may be necessary or desirable. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/V NOTE: Date of signing must be the	aid invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which le to carry out the purposes thereof. We have hereunto set hand and seal this
and enforce all application, so may be necessary or desirable. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/V NOTE: Date of signing must be the	aid invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which le to carry out the purposes thereof. We have hereunto set hand and seal this
and enforce all application, so may be necessary or desirable. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/V NOTE: Date of signing must be the second of the secon	aid invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which le to carry out the purposes thereof. We have hereunto set hand and seal this
and enforce all application, so may be necessary or desirable. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/V NOTE: Date of signing must be the state of signing must be the state of the significant of the si	aid invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which le to carry out the purposes thereof. We have hereunto set hand and seal this
and enforce all application, so may be necessary or desirable. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/V NOTE: Date of signing must be the second of the second signing and the second signing must be second signing.	aid invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which le to carry out the purposes thereof. We have hereunto set hand and seal this

PATENT REEL: 014004 FRAME: 0416